
 
WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report) 

January-March 2024 
Prepared by Jevin Redman 
FM Assistant Ops Director 

04/04/2024 
 

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant 
programming treatment of those issues for the period 01/01/24 to 03/31/24.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The order 

in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance. 
 

Issue   Program Date  Time  Duration   Type/Description                 

      

Transportation    WNIN News  01/18/24 
 
 
01/19/24 
 
 
 

 3:00 PM 
 5:00 PM 
 
 7:00 AM 
 8:00 AM 
   
 

1:01 The Indiana Department of 
Transportation has again delayed 
the start of the State Road 65 
bridge project over I-64 in 
Northern Vanderburgh County. As 
WNIN’s Tim Jagielo tells us... 

Business and 
Commerce  

WNIN News 01/22/24 
 
 
 
01/23/24 

 2:00 PM 
 3:00 PM 
 5:00 PM 
   
 6:30 AM 
 7:30 AM  
 
 

 :57 An Evansville-based moving 
company has reunited with a 
former partner after more than 40 
years. WNIN’s John Gibson has 
details…  

Law and Justice      WNIN News 01/25/24 
 
01/26/24 
 
 

 4:30 PM 
   
 6:45 AM 
 7:45 AM  
 
 

 :28 A Henderson man has pleaded 
guilty to two counts of distributing 
fentanyl resulting in death. 
WNIN’s Madeline Degenhart has 
details…   

Government and 
Politics      

WNIN News 01/25/24 
 
 
 

 6:00 AM 
 6:45 AM 
 7:45 AM 
 4:00 PM 
   
 

 :33 Just hours after Vanderburgh 
County Commissioner Ben 
Shoulders announced he was 
stepping down, another Democrat 
stepped forward. WNIN’s John 
Gibson has more… 

Business and 
Commerce    
 
 

WNIN News 02/12/24 
 
 
 

 7:30 AM 
 8:30 AM 
 3:30 PM 
     
 
    
 

 :59  The city of Evansville and 
surrounding communities have the 
opportunity for a 4.6 billion dollar 
grant through the Indiana 
Department of Environmental 
Management. As WNIN’s Tim 
Jagielo tells us…it’s part of a 
Climate Pollution Reduction Grant 
from the E-P-A.   

Government and 
Politics  
 
 

WNIN News 02/19/24 
 
 
 
02/20/24 

  2:00 PM 
  3:00 PM 
  5:00 PM 
 
  6:45 AM 
  7:45 AM 
    

 :51 A vacant seat on the Vanderburgh 
County Council has been filled by 
a man who’s already running for 
the seat. WNIN’s John Gibson 
explains… 
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Physical Health   WNIN News 02/27/24 
 
 
 

  7:55 AM 
  4:44 AM 
   
 
    
 
    
 

3:57 February is Heart Health 
Month…and the Vanderburgh 
County Health 
Department…and Green River 
District Health Department of 
Western Kentucky…are 
working together to promote 
heart health at home… 
 

Education      WNIN News 02/29/24 
 
03/01/24 

  3:20 PM 
   
  6:30 AM 
  7:30 AM 
  8:30 AM 
   

:56 The University of Southern 
Indiana and the University of 
Evansville are teaming up to 
host a unique lecture in a few 
weeks. WNIN’s Madeline 
Degenhart has details…  

Education       WNIN News 03/04/24 
 
03/05/24 

  5:30 PM 
 
  6:30 AM 
  7:30 AM 

1:01 A few academic programs 
have been axed…and several 
others have been approved by 
the Board of Regents of 
Western Kentucky University. 
As WNIN’s Tim Jagielo tells 
us…this includes the cutting-
edge Bachelor of Science…in 
Neuroscience.  
 

Safety  WNIN News 03/22/24 
 
 
 
 

  3:30 PM 
  5:00 PM 
 
  6:30 AM 
  7:30 AM 
  8:30 AM 

:56 Officials are warning of 
telephone calls claiming to be 
from the Henderson County 
Health Center. WNIN’s John 
Gibson reports…  

Miscellaneous   WNIN News  03/28/24 
 
  
 
 
 

  6:00 AM 
  6:45 AM 
  7:45 AM 
  3:00 PM 

:51 A veterans group will march in 
Evansville calling for peace in 
Gaza. WNIN’s John Gibson 
has a preview… 
 

Transportation     WNIN News  03/28/24 
 
  
  
 

  3:00 PM 
  4:00 PM 
   
   
 

1:08 A Southern Illinois group has 
received a federal grant for the 
effort to reopen the New 
Harmony Bridge. WNIN’s John 
Gibson has details… 
 

 
 
WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are 
shared with the production staff of both TV and radio. 


