

WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report)
January-March 2024
Prepared by Jevin Redman
FM Assistant Ops Director
04/04/2024

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period 01/01/24 to 03/31/24. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Transportation	WNIN News	01/18/24 01/19/24	3:00 PM 5:00 PM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM	1:01	The Indiana Department of Transportation has again delayed the start of the State Road 65 bridge project over I-64 in Northern Vanderburgh County. As WNIN's Tim Jagielo tells us...
Business and Commerce	WNIN News	01/22/24 01/23/24	2:00 PM 3:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:30 AM 7:30 AM	:57	An Evansville-based moving company has reunited with a former partner after more than 40 years. WNIN's John Gibson has details...
Law and Justice	WNIN News	01/25/24 01/26/24	4:30 PM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM	:28	A Henderson man has pleaded guilty to two counts of distributing fentanyl resulting in death. WNIN's Madeline Degenhart has details...
Government and Politics	WNIN News	01/25/24	6:00 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM 4:00 PM	:33	Just hours after Vanderburgh County Commissioner Ben Shoulders announced he was stepping down, another Democrat stepped forward. WNIN's John Gibson has more...
Business and Commerce	WNIN News	02/12/24	7:30 AM 8:30 AM 3:30 PM	:59	The city of Evansville and surrounding communities have the opportunity for a 4.6 billion dollar grant through the Indiana Department of Environmental Management. As WNIN's Tim Jagielo tells us...it's part of a Climate Pollution Reduction Grant from the E-P-A.
Government and Politics	WNIN News	02/19/24 02/20/24	2:00 PM 3:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM	:51	A vacant seat on the Vanderburgh County Council has been filled by a man who's already running for the seat. WNIN's John Gibson explains...

WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report)

Jan-Mar 2024

Prepared by Jevin Redman

FM Assistant Ops Director

04/04/2024

Page 2

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Physical Health	WNIN News	02/27/24	7:55 AM 4:44 AM	3:57	February is Heart Health Month...and the Vanderburgh County Health Department...and Green River District Health Department of Western Kentucky...are working together to promote heart health at home...
Education	WNIN News	02/29/24 03/01/24	3:20 PM 6:30 AM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM	:56	The University of Southern Indiana and the University of Evansville are teaming up to host a unique lecture in a few weeks. WNIN's Madeline Degenhart has details...
Education	WNIN News	03/04/24 03/05/24	5:30 PM 6:30 AM 7:30 AM	1:01	A few academic programs have been axed...and several others have been approved by the Board of Regents of Western Kentucky University. As WNIN's Tim Jagielo tells us...this includes the cutting-edge Bachelor of Science...in Neuroscience.
Safety	WNIN News	03/22/24	3:30 PM 5:00 PM 6:30 AM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM	:56	Officials are warning of telephone calls claiming to be from the Henderson County Health Center. WNIN's John Gibson reports...
Miscellaneous	WNIN News	03/28/24	6:00 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM 3:00 PM	:51	A veterans group will march in Evansville calling for peace in Gaza. WNIN's John Gibson has a preview...
Transportation	WNIN News	03/28/24	3:00 PM 4:00 PM	1:08	A Southern Illinois group has received a federal grant for the effort to reopen the New Harmony Bridge. WNIN's John Gibson has details...

WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are shared with the production staff of both TV and radio.